Technical Specifications

The following applies to all S-1110 media converters:

Power Input/Consumption: 12V DC /2.6 W
Operating Temperature: 0T to 50C (32F to 122F)

Storage Temperature: -25C to 70C (-13F to 158F)
Operating Humidity: 5% to 90% non-condensing
Storage Humidity: 5% to 95% non-condensing
Operating Altitude: Up to 3,048 m (10,000 ft)
MTBF: S-1110: 551,585 hours
(With power supply): 318,690 hours
MTBF: S-1110-SFP: 661,835 hours (without SFP)
(With power supply): 352,630 hours (without SFP)
Weight: 0.3 kg (0.66 Ibs)
Dimensions: 80 mm x 120 mm x 26 mm

Fiber Optic Specifications:

Model Mode Wa\zﬁlrcra]r)lgth TX((F;EB)\;ver Rx(gg\)/ver BL(J(;ig;et
S-1110-M2xx05 mm | 850 m‘x :2'5 m‘x 1; 75
S-1110-M2xx2 mm | A ml';x 'g ml';x '13 11
S-1110-S2xx10 SMo | s ml';x :2'5 ml';x 22 105
si0siscio | sm | XS m‘x :g m‘x 22 11
S1110S1C10D | sm | P3990 ml';x :g ml';x 22 11
S1110-S1SC20U | SM :;;(::112918 mg‘x '_83 mg‘x 25 14
S1110-S1SC20D | SM ::)((::11433% m:':x :g m::x 2:23 14
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Model Mode Wa\zﬁlrcra]r)lgth TX((F;;\;ver RX((F;S\)Ner Btzgg;et
S U o VA VA
swosto | s | 2880 | Mo e | e s |
swosicw | sv | X0 | e 5 | 3 |
stosiscnu | sw | GED | U v s | M
swosiscop | sw | G0 | IS D e s | M
swosscw | sv | I | e 8 | max 5 | 2
sioesto | sv | G | e 5 | max 50 | 2
S110S2C70 | sm | D155 m:':x g mg‘x :53 23
S1110-SISCB0U | sM | X 150 m:,:x g m:x 22 24
S1110-SISC80D | SM &:11%?% m:':x § mg‘x 22 24
S1110-520120 | SM | X A5 mg]x 2 mg]x :32 32
swosiscizu | sM | GO0 | e 5 | max o | &
S1110S1C120D | smM | DXI540 m]x g mgx '3_3 1
stoeae | s | 2SS | NS T  ae o | @

Fiber Cabling Requirements:

MM: 50/125 microns or 62.5/125 microns
SM: 9/125 microns

Ethernet Copper Cabling Requirements:

« Category 5 UTP or STP
o 24-22 AWG

»  Straight through or Ethernet crossover
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